House Wise Assembly Duty : 2022 - 2023

Month Ashoka House | Shivaji House ISubhash Housel Tagore House
April 31"Mar&1"to7"| 8" to 16" 18"t0 23" | 25" to 30"
June 6" to 10" 11"t0 17" | 18"t0 24" | 25"to 30"
July 1" to 8" 9" to 15" 16" t0 22" | 23"to0 30"
August 1"to 5" 6" to 13" 17"t0 24" | 25"to 30"
September 1"to 7" 8" to 16" 17" to 23" 24" t0 30"
October 1" to 4" 6" to 10" 11"t0 14" | 15"t0 19"
November 10"t0 15" | 16"t021" | 22" t025" | 26"to 30"
December 1"t 7" 8" t0 15" 16" to 23" 24" to 31"
January 2"t0 9" 10"to 16" | 17"t023" [ 24"t0o 31"
February 1"to 7" 8" to 14" 15"t0 22" | 23"to0 28"
March 1" to 4" 6" to 10" 11" to 15" 16" to 20"

My Attendance Record

“A man is great by deeds, not by birth”. - Chanakya

S.No. | Month WB;';'Q J Plr]e:;: t PaSr;agnnt s S.No. [ Month WS;';IE Y PrDe:;g ! Paé?gn,: ;
1. | March [ 01 l. | Oct. | 15
2. | Aprl | 24 8. | Nov. | 18
3. | June | 22 9. | Dec. | 27
4, | July | 26 0. | Jan. | 24
5. |August | 20 1. | Feb. | 23
6. | Sept. | 25 12. | March | 18
| 24




ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: | - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIIl, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
31/03/2022| Thursday | New Academic Session 2022-23 Commences
06/04/2022|Wednesday| English Handwriting/Calligraphy Competition B,C,D,E&F
07/04/2022| Thursday | World Health Day
09/04/2022| Saturday | Hindi / Gujarati Handwriting Competition B,C,D&E
21/04/2022| Thursday | Drawing Competition D,E&F
21/04/2022| Thursday | Drawing & Colouring Competition B&C

21/04/2022| Thursday | World Creative Innovative Day
22/04/2022| Friday | Earth Day

25/04/2022| Monday | Spell-o-Phone Competition B,C,D,E&F
29/04/2022| Friday | World Dance Day
29/04/2022| Friday | Inter - House Group Dance Competition B,C, D, E&F
01/05/2022| Sunday | World Labour Day
02/05/2022| Monday | World Laughter Day
03/06/2022| Friday | School Re-opens for Teachers
05/06/2022| Sunday | World Environment Day
06/06/2022| Monday | School Re-opens for Students

09/06/2022| Thursday | Reading Challenge - Six weeks Six books C, D, E&F
13/06/2022| Monday | Colouring Competition A
17/06/2022| Friday | Gujarati/ Hindi Recitation Competition B,C,D&E
18/06/2022| Saturday | Multimedia Presentation C,D E&F
28/06/2022| Tuesday | Maths Quiz B.C.D,E&F
30/06/2022| Thursday | English Recitation Competition All Groups
01/07/2022| Friday | International Joke Day
01/07/2022| Friday | Hindi Spell-o-Phone Competition B,C,D&E
04/07/2022] Monday | Collage Making Competition B,C.,D,E&F
25 |

Without education, we are in a horrible and deadly danger of taking educated people seriously.” G.K. Chesterton



ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: | - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIIl, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
07/07/2022| Thursday | Slogan Saying | Writing on Fundamental Duties Competition A,B,C,D&E
09/07/2022| Saturday | PA-lI: Parent’s-Teacher's Meeting & Chart/Project Display Compatition
11/07/2022| Monday | World Population Day
11/07/2022| Monday | Maths Play Prodigy B,C,D, E&F
13/07/2022|Wednesday| Gurupurnima Celebration
15/07/2022( Friday | Pledge Telling Competition A,B&C
16/07/2022( Saturday | Mimicry [ Mono Acting Competition C,D, E&F
16/07/2022| Saturday | English Story Telling Competition B,C,D,E&F
18/07/2022| Monday | Digital Collage Making Competition B,C,D,E&F
19/07/2022| Tuesday | Inter - House Volleyball Competition D,E&F
20/07/2022|Wednesday| Inter - House Handball Competition D,E&F
20/07/2022|Wednesday| Recipe Contest C,D, E&F
21/07/2022| Thursday | Hindi Story Writing Competition C,D&E
21/07/2022| Thursday | Inter - House Basketball Competition D,E&F
23/07/2022| Saturday | SVV's Inter - School Debate Competition (Tentative) Group F
25/07/2022| Monday | Show and Tell Competition B,C,D&E
26/07/2022| Tuesday | Folk Group Song Competition B,C,D,E&F
28/07/2022| Thursday | e-Poster Making Competition on Fundamental Duties D,E&F
29/07/2022| Friday | Commerce Quiz F
10/08/2022|Wednesday| Rakhi Making Competition All Groups
13/08/2022| Saturday | Left Handers Day
13/08/2022| Saturday | Patriotic Group Song Competition All Groups
15/08/2022| Monday | Independence Day Celebration
17/08/2022|Wednesday| Salad Making Competition B,C,D,E&F
18/08/2022( Thursday | Janamashtami Celebration

“Education is our passport to the future, for tomorrow belongs to the people who prepare for it today.” Malcolm X




ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: | - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIIl, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
20/08/2022| Saturday | PA-Il : Parent's - Teacher's Meeting
22/08/2022| Monday | Science Diagram Drawing Competition All Groups
23/08/2022| Tuesday | Hindi Story Telling Competition B,C,D&E
24/08/2022|Wednesday| Quiz Competition Based on Indian Constitution D&E
26/08/2022| Friday | Hindi Essay Writing Competition B,C,D&E
25/08/2022| Thursday | Fancy Dress cum Elocution Competition All Groups
27/08/2022| Saturday | Social Science | Evs Quiz B.C.D&E
29/08/2022| Monday | Maths Model Making Competition B,C,D,E&F
29/08/2022| Monday | National Sports Day
31/08/2022(Wednesday| International Blog Day
01/09/2022| Thursday | Reading of Preamble Competition C,D&E
03/09/2022| Saturday | English Debate Competition D,E&F
06/09/2022| Tuesday | Science Quiz Competition B,C,D,E&F
05/09/2022| Monday | Teacher's Day Celebration
12/09/2022| Monday | English Essay Writing Competition D,E&F
14/09/2022|Wednesday| Hindi Diwas
19/09/2022| Monday | English Story Writing Competition C,D E&F
20/09/2022| Tuesday | Dodging Maths Formula Competition D,E&F
27/09/2022| Tuesday | Day of the Deaf
04/10/2022| Tuesday | Garba Celebration / Competition
08/10/2022| Saturday | Term-l: Parent’s - Teacher's Meeting for Classes: X & XII
10/10/2022| Monday | Computer Quiz Competition B,C,D,E&F
11/10/2022| Tuesday | Mock Parliament Activity D&E
15/10/2022| Saturday | Business Enterprise & Science Exhibition Group F
16/10/2022| Sunday | World Food Day

“If you're a true warrior, competition doesn’t scare you. It makes you better.”- Andrew Whitworth




ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: | - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIIl, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
17/10/2022 Monday | English Skit Competition B,C, D, E&F
18/10/2022| Tuesday | Diya Decoration/ Festoon, Deepawali Card Making Competition All Groups
18/10/2022| Tuesday | Rangoli Competition B,C,D,E&F
24/10/2022| Monday | UN Day
20/10/2022| Thursday | Deepawali Vacation for Students
09/11/2022|Wednesday| (20/10/2022 To 09/11/2022, Both Days Inclusive)
08/11/2022| Tuesday | School Re-opens after Deepawali Vacation for Teachers
10/11/2022| Thursday | School Re-opens after Deepawali Vacation for Students
15/11/2022| Tuesday | Best Out of Waste Competition B,C,D,E&F
18/11/2022| Friday | Hindi | Gujarati Recitation Competition A
19/11/2022| Saturday | Term-l : Parent's - Teacher's Meeting
22/11/2022| Tuesday | Dodging Tables Competition A,B&C
24/11/2022| Thursday | English Quiz Competition B,C,D,E&F
25/11/2022| Friday [ International Day - Violence Against Women
26/11/2022| Saturday | Constitution Day
26/11/2022| Saturday | Hindi Skit Competition B,C,D&E
07/12/2022|Wednesday| Inter-Class Group Song Singing Competition B&C
08/12/2022| Thursday | Inter House Spelling Bee Competition A
09/12/2022| Friday | International Day against Corruption
10/12/2022| Saturday | PA-lll: Parent’s - Teacher's Meeting for Classes: X & Xl
10/12/2022| Saturday | Inter House Quiz Competition based on Environment C,D E&F
10/12/2022| Saturday | English Handwriting Competition A
11/12/2022| Sunday | International Mountain Day& UNICEF Day
12/12/2022| Monday | Science Lab Activity Competition D,E&F
14/12/2022|Wednesday| Maths Treasure Hunt Activity B,C,D,E&F

“Do your work with your whole heart, and you will succeed-there’s so little competition.”- Elbert Hubbard




ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: | - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIIl, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
15/12/2022| Thursday | Word Building Competition, All Groups
17112/2022| Saturday | Project Exhibition All Groups
19/12/2022| Monday | Geographic Photo Competition C,D, E&F
22/12/2022| Thursday | Creative Communication Poetry Competition C,D, E&F
23/12/2022| Friday | English Extempore Elocation Competition B,C,D,E&F
24{12/2022| Saturday | Card / Star Making Competition All Groups
2412/2022| Saturday | Christmas Celebration
26/12/2022| Monday | Hindi | Gujarati Story Telling Competition A
26/12/2022| Monday | Hindi Debate Competition C,D&E
28/12/2022|Wednesday| Solo Dance Competition All Groups
30/12/2022| Friday | Folk Dance Competition All Groups
31/12/2022| Saturday | PA-lll: Parent’s - Teacher's Meeting
19/01/2023| Thursday | General Awareness Quiz B,C, D, E&F
20/01/2023| Friday | Miniature Clay Modelling Competition B,C,D&E
21/01/2023| Saturday | Term-ll : Parent's - Teacher's Meeting for Classes: X & XII
23/01/2023| Monday | English Speech Competition All Groups
24/01/2023| Tuesday | Inter Class Decoration Competition B,C,D,E&F
25/01/2023|Wednesday| Patriotic Solo Song Competition All Groups
26/01/2023| Thursday | Republic Day Celebration
26/01/2023| Thursday | Basant Panchmi Celebration
31/01/2023| Tuesday | Graduation Ceremony
04/02/2023| Saturday | Review our past competition B,C, D, E&F
11/02/2023| Saturday | PA-IV: Parent's - Teacher's Meeting
28/02/2023| Tuesday | National Science Day
08/03/2023|Wednesday| International Women's Day

3/2023 Wednesday World Consumer Rightm

3/2023 Saturday .Foynder's.Day Celebratio
“Winning oelsnot always meary being l#lnrs'[. \ﬁinnﬁ g means younre doing better than you've ever done before.”- Bonnie Blair



ANNUAL SCHEDULE : 2022 - 2023

Group A: Nursery - Sr. KG, Group B: I - llI, Group C: IV -V, Group D: VI - VIll, Group E: IX & X, Group F: XI & XII

Date Day Activity Group
15/03/2023|Wednesday| World Consumer Rights Day
18/03/2023| Saturday | Founder's Day Celebration

Note: The dates for the Educational Tours | Picnics, Annual day | Sports day
celebrations etc. will be notified as and when finalized.

“There are always new, grander challenges to confront, and a true winner will embrace each one.”"- Mia Hamm



List of Holidays

(1% April, 2022to 31" March,2023)

No. Name of the Holidays Week Day Date
1. Mahavir Jayanti /Ambedkar Jayanti Thursday 14/04/2022
2. Good Friday Friday 15/04/2022
3. Id-Ul-Fitr (Ramzann - Id) Tentative Tuesday 03/05/2022

. Sunday 01/05/2022

4, Summer Vacation for Students Sunday 05/06/2022
. Sunday 01/05/2022

b. Summer Vacation for Teachers Thursday 02/06/2022
6. Id-Ul-Zuha (Bakari Id) - Tentative Sunday 10/07/2022
1. Muharram Tuesday 09/08/2022
8. Raksha Bandhan Thursday 11/08/2022
9. Independence Day Monday 15/08/2022
10. | Pateti Tuesday 16/08/2022
11. | Janmastam Friday 19/08/2022
Saturday 20/08/2022

12. | Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday 31/08/2022
13. | Ganesh Visharjan (Tentative) Friday 09/09/2022
14. | Gandhi Jayanti Sunday 02/10/2022
15. | Dusshera Wednesday 05/10/2022
16. | Sardar Patel Jayanti Monday 31/10/2022
L . Thursday 20/10/2022

17. | Diwali Vacation for Students Wednesday 0911112022
L . Thursday 20/10/2022

18. | Diwali Vacation for Teachers Monday 07111/2022
19. | Guru Nanak Jayanti Tuesday 08/11/2022

20. | Christmas Sunday 25/12/2022
21. | Makar Sankranti (Uttarayan) Saturday 14/01/2023

Sunday 15/01/2023

22. | Republic Day Thursday 26/01/2023
23. | Maha Shivratri Saturday 18/02/2023
24. | Dhuleti Wednesday 08/03/2023
25. | Ramnavmi Thursday 30/03/2023

“Self-education is, | firmly believe, the only kind of education there is.” Isaac Asimov




